## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Andreas Menkhoff 12/19/2007						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Infineon Technologies AG					
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12					
City:	Neubiberg					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	85579					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Application Number: 11937		9376				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (202)824-3001						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	ber: (202)824-3001 ondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 202-824-3000 invilliome@bapperviteoff.com					
Email: jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: Jessica Williams						
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW						
Address Line 2:	Suite 1200					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0571/007304.00005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jessica K. Williams			
Total Attachments: 1 source=730400005executedassig#page1.tif						

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, I, <u>Andreas MENKHOFF</u>, a citizen of Germany, residing at Auf dem Kyberg 24, Oberhaching 82041, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor",

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Infineon Technologies AG**, having its principal place of business at Am Campeon 1-12, Neubiberg, Germany 85579, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, and which has been executed by the undersigned, entitled:

filed on	November 9, 2007	US. Serial No.	11/937,606 ,
entitled:	APPARATUS WITH A PLURA	LITY OF FILTERS	

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the dame as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignee or Assignee's legal representatives to insert the U.S. Serial Number and filing date of this application for United States Letter Patent, when known.

SIGNATURE: Mulau Date: 19 Dec 2002